NICOLA-SIMILKAMEEN

NO: 906.1

Bylaw No. 01-04

School Bylaw - Riverside Intermediate School

Whereas,

There were a series of public meetings on the possible closure of Riverside Intermediate School pursuant to School Board Policy and Regulation No. 906.1 (School Closures); and

Whereas,

There is space in neighboring schools to accommodate all the students presently attending the school; and

Whereas,

The closure of Riverside Intermediate School will help sustain educational program services and utilize the remaining Board owned facilities more effectively; and

Whereas,

The educational experience of the students presently attending Riverside Intermediate School will not be compromised through the closure of the facility and the relocation of the students to the neighboring schools.

Be it resolved that the Board of School Trustees for School District No. 58 (Nicola-Similkameen) authorize the closure of Riverside Intermediate School, effective June 30, 2004.

Read a first time the 26th day of May, 2004.

Read a second time the 26th day of May, 2004.

Read a third time, finally passed and adopted the 26th day of May, 2004

Chairman of the Board

Secretary-Treasurer